that seeks to ensure equal protection under the law by opposing unlawful discrimination.  We 
write to request that the Department of Justice open a formal investigation into the University of 
California, California State University, and California Community College systems, and one 
hundred and thirty-eight (138) participating California public colleges and universities. These 
institutions operate, sponsor, and promote DACA/“Undocumented” programs that unlawfully 
discriminate against American-born students in violation of Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of

[...]

These 138 institutions and programs are 

organized in the attached Exhibits into three categories: (1) Ten (10) University of California 
system schools (Exhibit 1); (2) Twenty-one (21) California State University system schools 
(Exhibit 2); and (3) One hundred and seven (107) California Community College system schools 
(the systems and schools, collectively, are referred to herein as the “California Colleges”).1 

A. The California Colleges Are Violating Federal Law 

The programs subject to this Complaint operating at the California Colleges are available

[...]

Based on the foregoing, we respectfully request that the Department of Justice immediately 
open a formal investigation into the systematic discrimination against American-born students at 
the University of California, California State University, and California Community College 
systems, including the one hundred and thirty-eight (138) public colleges and detailed in the 
Exhibits to the Complaint. Depending on the outcome of this investigation, the Department of 
Justice should initiate legal action to secure appropriate remedial relief. Such relief is necessary 
both to remedy the unlawful exclusion of American-born students from these programs and to